

2021CPT.03.26.10651, 2021CPT.03.26.20651, 2021CPT.03.26.20652

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATON
 US 17 BUS & VARIOUS SECONDARY RDS.

27.520 MI

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
				WILSON, NC	FAYETTEVILLE, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	200000.00	247775.00	278000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	28 CY	32.00 896.00	70.00 1960.00	70.00 1960.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.22 SMI	4650.00 1023.00	15000.00 3300.00	18523.00 4075.06
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	111,852 SY	1.88 210281.76	2.00 223704.00	2.90 324370.80
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 2" MILLING	71,183 SY	2.36 167991.88	2.55 181516.65	4.25 302527.75
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - **** 0" - 1.25" MILLING	4,788 SY	4.45 21306.60	8.00 38304.00	7.80 37346.40
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - **** 0" - 1.5" MILLING	141 SY	6.56 924.96	6.00 846.00	23.00 3243.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	11,996 SY	6.63 79533.48	9.35 112162.60	13.00 155948.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,250 TON	67.05 150862.50	70.50 158625.00	77.00 173250.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	60 TON	104.90 6294.00	91.50 5490.00	90.00 5400.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	18,511 TON	68.00 1258748.00	72.35 1339270.85	73.00 1351303.00
0012	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	402 TON	84.40 33928.80	96.50 38793.00	86.00 34572.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,294 TON	450.00 582300.00	467.00 604298.00	483.00 625002.00
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) GENERIC	507 TON	175.00 88725.00	300.00 152100.00	283.00 143481.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	485 TON	175.00 84875.00	300.00 145500.00	283.00 137255.00
0016	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	40 LF	100.00 4000.00	100.00 4000.00	100.00 4000.00
0017	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	219 SY	72.00 15768.00	72.00 15768.00	72.00 15768.00
0018	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	54 EA	700.00 37800.00	700.00 37800.00	700.00 37800.00
0019	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1 EA	3500.00 3500.00	3500.00 3500.00	3500.00 3500.00
0020	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	24 EA	3500.00 84000.00	3500.00 84000.00	3500.00 84000.00
0021	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 1'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE (G ENERIC)	30 LF	100.00 3000.00	100.00 3000.00	100.00 3000.00
0022	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER (GE NERIC)	1,530 LF	50.00 76500.00	50.00 76500.00	50.00 76500.00
0023	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)	42 EA	525.00 22050.00	550.00 23100.00	525.00 22050.00
0024	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	5 EA	700.00 3500.00	700.00 3500.00	700.00 3500.00
0025	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	52 EA	600.00 31200.00	625.00 32500.00	600.00 31200.00
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	45 EA	600.00 27000.00	625.00 28125.00	600.00 27000.00
0027	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	554 SF	6.50 3601.00	12.00 6648.00	6.50 3601.00
0028	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	10 EA	975.00 9750.00	2345.00 23450.00	200.00 2000.00
0029	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	10 EA	4250.00 42500.00	7100.00 71000.00	860.00 8600.00
0030	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	70 EA	121.00 8470.00	170.00 11900.00	200.00 14000.00
0031	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	360 LF	30.00 10800.00	54.00 19440.00	31.00 11160.00
0032	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	274683.55	365225.00	200800.00
0033	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	8 EA	9625.00 77000.00	3500.00 28000.00	1925.00 15400.00
0034	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,080 HR	73.51 79390.80	55.00 59400.00	62.00 66960.00

2021CPT.03.26.10651, 2021CPT.03.26.20651, 2021CPT.03.26.20652

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATON
 US 17 BUS & VARIOUS SECONDARY RDS.

27.520 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
		WILSON, NC			FAYETTEVILLE, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0035	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICE (GENERIC)	6 EA	250.00	1500.00	350.00	2100.00	258.00	1548.00
0036	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMP (GENERIC)	10 EA	250.00	2500.00	350.00	3500.00	258.00	2580.00
0037	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	60,573 LF	0.65	39372.45	0.65	39372.45	0.65	39372.45
0038	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,085 LF	2.95	3200.75	2.95	3200.75	2.95	3200.75
0039	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	268 LF	3.80	1018.40	3.80	1018.40	3.80	1018.40
0040	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	36 EA	100.00	3600.00	100.00	3600.00	100.00	3600.00
0041	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	387 EA	125.00	48375.00	125.00	48375.00	125.00	48375.00
0042	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,707 LF	1.00	1707.00	1.00	1707.00	1.00	1707.00
0043	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	840 LF	1.00	840.00	1.00	840.00	1.00	840.00
0044	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	240 LF	3.00	720.00	3.00	720.00	3.00	720.00
0045	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4 EA	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00
0046	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	4,058 LF	6.70	27188.60	6.70	27188.60	6.70	27188.60
0047	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	42 EA	10.00	420.00	10.00	420.00	10.00	420.00
0048	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,173 EA	29.50	34603.50	29.50	34603.50	29.50	34603.50
0049	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		50000.00		68000.00		54000.00
0050	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5 LF	5.00	25.00	100.00	500.00	62.75	313.75
0051	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	1 TON	85.00	85.00	145.00	145.00	100.00	100.00
0052	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	1 TON	80.00	80.00	120.00	120.00	100.00	100.00
0053	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.05 ACR	500.00	25.00	5000.00	250.00	7530.00	376.50
0054	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	3 LB	1.00	3.00	1500.00	4500.00	125.00	375.00
0055	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.01 TON	100.00	1.00	1000.00	10.00	25100.00	251.00
0056	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	10 SY	8.00	80.00	100.00	1000.00	38.00	380.00
0057	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	3 LF	8.00	24.00	100.00	300.00	33.00	99.00
0058	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	10 LF	12.00	120.00	100.00	1000.00	3.00	30.00
0059	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.05 ACR	5000.00	250.00	5000.00	250.00	12550.00	627.50
0060	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3 LB	1.00	3.00	1500.00	4500.00	84.00	252.00
0061	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.01 TON	100.00	1.00	1000.00	10.00	25100.00	251.00
0062	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	2500.00	5000.00	405.00	810.00
0063	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00	1035.00	1035.00
0064	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) UNPAVED TRENCHING (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	515 LF	9.15	4712.25	12.50	6437.50	9.15	4712.25
0065	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) 2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH	950 LF	24.40	23180.00	24.00	22800.00	24.40	23180.00
0066	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	14 EA	237.00	3318.00	450.00	6300.00	237.00	3318.00
0067	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	6 EA	488.00	2928.00	685.00	4110.00	488.00	2928.00
0068	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	12,648 LF	6.70	84741.60	6.98	88283.04	6.70	84741.60
0069	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	4,585 LF	1.70	7794.50	2.88	13204.80	1.70	7794.50

2021CPT.03.26.10651, 2021CPT.03.26.20651, 2021CPT.03.26.20652

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 US 17 BUS & VARIOUS SECONDARY RDS.

27.520 MI

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				
				WILSON, NC	FAYETTEVILLE, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0070	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	4 EA	161.00	644.00	150.00	600.00	161.00	644.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4047765.38	TOTAL	4545517.14	TOTAL	4560365.81	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4047765.38	SUB-TOTAL	4545517.14	SUB-TOTAL	4560365.81	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	4047765.38					
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC				2	4545517.14					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	4560365.81					

2021CPT.03.27.10821, 2021CPT.03.27.20821

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STATIE FUNDED
 MILLING & RESURFACING
 NC 903 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

21.970 MI

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
				RALEIGH, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		190000.00	129000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,622 CY	25.00	90550.00	44.75 162084.50
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	846 TON	50.00	42300.00	47.00 39762.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	43.94 SMI	1650.00	72501.00	1430.00 62834.20
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	9,939 SY	1.25	12423.75	3.30 32798.70
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,661 SY	9.60	35145.60	9.75 35694.75
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	6,566 TON	70.00	459620.00	74.50 489167.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	22,193 TON	50.00	1109650.00	59.70 1324922.10
0009	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	150 TON	60.00	9000.00	74.00 11100.00
0010	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	1,085 TON	60.00	65100.00	57.25 62116.25
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,869 TON	540.00	1009260.00	500.00 934500.00
0012	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MATCOAT, #67 GRANITE	37,312 SY	1.10	41043.20	1.35 50371.20
0013	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	14,925 GAL	2.00	29850.00	2.15 32088.75
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) GENERIC	80 TON	220.00	17600.00	180.00 14400.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	970 TON	170.00	164900.00	180.00 174600.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,114 SF	6.90	14586.60	6.35 13423.90
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		138000.00	20000.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	52,010 LF	0.47	24444.70	0.47 24444.70
0019	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	714,546 LF	0.08	57163.68	0.08 57163.68
0020	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	774 LF	5.00	3870.00	5.00 3870.00
0021	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,368 LF	2.25	3078.00	2.25 3078.00
0022	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,411 EA	4.00	5644.00	4.00 5644.00
0023	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	175 EA	52.20	9135.00	52.20 9135.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,371 LF	2.80	6638.80	3.00 7113.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	594 TON	65.00	38610.00	50.00 29700.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	594 TON	58.00	34452.00	40.00 23760.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	23.71 ACR	1450.00	34379.50	500.00 11855.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	1,188 LB	5.00	5940.00	3.00 3564.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	6.6 TON	1175.00	7755.00	1325.00 8745.00
0030	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	200 SY	2.00	400.00	2.00 400.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,188 LF	5.00	5940.00	2.50 2970.00
0032	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	400 LF	8.00	3200.00	11.00 4400.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	22.99 ACR	2400.00	55176.00	1000.00 22990.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1,188 LB	7.00	8316.00	10.00 11880.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	6.3 TON	1300.00	8190.00	1325.00 8347.50
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	46 EA	450.00	20700.00	550.00 25300.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STATIE FUNDED
MILLING & RESURFACING
NC 903 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

21.970 MI

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	3834562.83	TOTAL	3853223.23
ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	3834562.83	SUB-TOTAL	3853223.23
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1		3834562.83		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2		3853223.23		